

CY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Doc# 1717929008 Fee \$48.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 06/28/2017 10:09 AM PG: 1 OF 6

NITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT - CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
I hereby attest and certily that on the attached reproduction(s), NITED STATES BANKPUDICY COUNTY CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CANFORNIA containing pages, is a full, true and correct copy of the complete document entitled: \(\frac{1}{2} \) \
which includes: Exhibits Attachments on file in my office and in my ilegal custody at the mail ed location. To ALIFORNI.
□ 255 E. Temple Street, Suite 940 Los Angeles, CAZ 90012 2505 Riverside, CA, 92501-3819 □ 411 West 4th Street, Suite 2074 □ 1415 State Street Santa Ana, CA, 92701-4593 Santa Bárbara, CA, 93101-2511
□ 21041 Burbank Boulevard TRICT OF Woodland Hills, CA 91367
KATHLEEN J. CAMPBELL Clerk of Court
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT - CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA By: Deputy Clerk
THIS <u>CERTIFICATION</u> IS VALID ONLY WITH THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SEAL. UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT - CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1717929008 Page: 2 of 6

Case 8:17-bk-12010-SC Doc 1 Filed 05/18/17 Entered 05/18/17 12:05:53 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 12

Fil	l in this information to iden	tify your case:		
Ųr	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		1.
CE	NTRAL DISTRICT OF CALI	FORNIA		
Ca	se number (if known)		Chapter 11	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
_	ficial Form 201	on for Non Individua	la Eilina far l	2 antenuntos
		on for Non-Individua		
For	more information, a separa	n a separate sheet to this form. On the top te document, <i>Instructions for Bankruptc</i>	of any additional pages, Forms for Non-Individua	write the debtor's name and case number (if known). <i>Is,</i> is available.
1.	Debtor's name	TO HEO FUND, LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	<i>y</i>		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	C		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	38-3914727		
4,	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailin busir	ng address, if different from principal place of ess
		23046 Avenida de la Carlota Suite 150		
		Laguna Hills, CA 92653 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	Ţ/.O. I	ox, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Orange County	Local place	on of principal assets, if different from principal or business
		•	Numb	er, Street, Ci v. State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	١		O _x
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liability	Company (LLC) and Limite	d Liability Partnership (LLP)
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)		
		☐ Other, Specify:		

1717929008 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Case 8:17-bk-12010-SC Doc 1 Filed 05/18/17 Entered 05/18/17 12:05:53 Desc

Debtor	TD	REO	FUND,	LLC
	Nam	6		

Main Document Page 2 of 1

Case number (if known)	Page 2 of 12 Case number (# known)
------------------------	------------------------------------

7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above B. Check all that apply Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 101(51)) C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See '-intp://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes.				
			sano.govinos olgit ildi	107141 20000141011 111	<u></u>	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check	Debtor's aggregate are less than *2.500. The debtor is a smale business debtor, att statement, and fede procedure in 11 U.S. A plan is being filed. Acceptances of the accordance with 11. The debtor is require Exchange Commiss attachment to Volum (Official Form 201A)	il business debtor a arch the most recent for income tax returned. Solution with this retition. plan were concited U.S.C. § 1126(b) and to file periodic retion according to § 1 stary Petition for Not with this form.	dated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates ect to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that is defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow in or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in poc. (s (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and 3 (115 (d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the in-Individual, Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 and in the Securities. Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.). .lt
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	■ No.		1.11.	Co	
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.			0	
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	Case number	
		District		When	Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1,	■ No □ Yes.				
	attach a separate list	Debtor) A (h	Relationship	
•		District		When	Case number, if known	

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Case 8:17-bk-12010-SC Doc 1 Filed 05/18/17 Entered 05/18/17 12:05:53 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 12

Deb	TD REO FUND, LL	.c	Wall Docum	Case number (#	known)					
44		0			i					
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply	ï							
		Debtor has had preceding the	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.							
		☐ A bankruptcy	case concerning deb	tor's affiliate, general partner, or par	nership is pending in this district.					
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No				718.20				
	real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	☐ 1625.		y that needs immediate attention. At						
		Why does	the property need	immediate attention? (Check all th	at apply.)					
	^		s or is alleged to pose the hazard?	e a threat of imminent and identifiable	e hazard to public health or safety.					
		_		ured or protected from the weather.						
	, (☐ It included livestoce	des perishable goods k, seasonal goods, m	or assets that could quickly deterior eat, dairy, produce, or securities-rel	ate or lose value without attention ated assets or other options).	(for example,				
	•	☐ Other			, ,					
		v/here is	the property?			-				
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP C	ode					
•		Is the pro	perty insured?							
		□ No								
		☐ Yes.	Ins irance agency							
	Contact ne ne									
	Phone O/									
			4							
	Statistical and administrative information									
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Check one:								
	available funds	Funds will	be available for distr	ibution to unsecured creditors.						
		_		es are paid, no fundo will be availab	le to unsecured creditors					
14.	Estimated number of	1 -49		☐ 1,000-5,000	25,001-50,000					
	creditors	□ 50-99		☐ 5001-10,000	□ 50,001-100,000					
		100-19 9		10,001-25,000	☐ More than 100,000					
		200-999			2,0					
15.	Estimated Assets	\$0 - \$50,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	45)0,000,001 - \$1 bill	ion				
		☐ \$50,001 - \$100,00		■ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	<u> </u>					
		\$100,001 - \$500,0		☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$+0,000,000,001 - \$50) billion				
		□ \$500,001 - \$1 mill		□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More 11 an 150 billion					
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 bill	ion				
		\$50,001 - \$100,0		■ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	5 \$1,000,000,001 - \$10					
		\$100,001 - \$500,0		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50) billion				
		□ \$500,001 - \$1 mill	ion .	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion					

1717929008 Page: 5 of 6

Case 8:17-bk-12010-SC Entered 05/18/17 Page 4 of 12 Case number (# know

Main Document

12:05:53

Debtor

TD	REO	FUND,	LLC

٠	_	٠	 v	•	٠.	٠	, •~	•••	•
N	am	e					_	_	

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on

Title 4

May 18, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY

/s/ Howard Grobstein

sir, acure of authorized representative of debtor

Chief Restructuring Officer

Howard Grobstein

Printed name

18. Signature of attorney

X /s/ Lei Lei Wang Ek rall

Signature of attorney for del tor

Date May 18, 2017

MM / DD / YYYY

Lei Lei Wang Ekvall

Printed name

SMILEY WANG-EKVALL, LLP

Firm name

3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone (714) 445-1000

Email address

lekvall@swelawfirm.com 750/Fice

163047, California

Bar number and State

UNOFFICIAL COPY

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

1717929008 Page: 6 of 6

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 05/18/2017 at 12:05 PM and filed on 05/18/2017.

TD Reo Fund LLC 23046 Avenida de la Carlota Suite 150 Laguna Hills, CA 72653 Tax ID / EIN: 38-3214727

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Lei Lei Wang Ekvall Smiley Wang-Ekvall, LLP 3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 714-445-1000

The case was assigned case number 8:17-bk-12010 SC to Judge Scott C Clarkson.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case au omatically stays certain collection and other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circum strinces, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be peralized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents Aled by the debtor, they are available at our *Internet* home page www.cacb.uscourts.gov or at the Clerk's Office, 411 W st Fourth Street, Suite 2030,, Santa Ana, CA 92701-4593.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth important deadlines.

Kathleen J. Campbell Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

